
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019276-2025 

Contract

Substance Misuse Families and Affected Others Support
Services

Lincolnshire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-019276
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050d96  
Published 7 May 2025, 9:36am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lincolnshire County Council

Lancaster House, 36 Orchard Street

Lincoln

LN1 1XX

Contact

Miss Elena Carretero

Email

elena.garcia-carretero@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1522552222

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019276-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019276-2025
mailto:elena.garcia-carretero@lincolnshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk
https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Substance Misuse Families and Affected Others Support Services

Reference number

DN725476

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The aim of the service is to provide countywide support for families and people affected
by substance use to improve their own health, wellbeing and quality of life.

The Provider is expected to be responsible for providing this service, liaising closely with
the

Council.

The service will be available to the whole population of Lincolnshire.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 5

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The aim of the service is to provide countywide support for families and people affected
by substance use to improve their own health, wellbeing and quality of life.

The Provider is expected to be responsible for providing this service, liaising closely with
the

Council.

The service will be available to the whole population of Lincolnshire.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Substance Misuse Families and Affected Others Support Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Turning Point

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2026-02-24T16:54:32+0000
	TCPDF




